Names - Network of Music Partners - May 2020

Network of Music Partners hires Claus Thune as Director of Business Development.

The music industry veteran, and former Apple Music executive, is making the move from Los Angeles back to his native Copenhagen, Denmark, where Thune is joining Network of Music Partners (NMP) as Director of Business Development.

Claus Thune has spent the last 10 years working for iTunes /Apple Music in various international roles. Prior to joining Apple, Thune served as Marketing Director for Sony Music Denmark.

"This is an exciting new challenge and I am thrilled to join this company of experienced professionals, as NMP thrives to continuously develop and refine the services the company provides to the rights holders of the various CMOs" Claus Thune says. "

As Director of Business Development, Thune's primary responsibilities are Network of Music Partners' commercial activities, as well as building and nurturing new and existing relationships.

NMP CEO Malin Skogman/Jonsson continues: "I am very pleased that Claus Thune has joined the NMP team. The importance of working closely with customers and other stakeholders in order to maximize remunerations to rightsholders, has never been more important. With Claus' extensive network in the industry, we are excited to realize opportunities where NMP's services and know-how may be a good fit."

Claus Thune joined Network of Music Partners on May 4th

Network of Music Partners is a joint venture company, owned by PRS for Music and Nordic Copyright Bureau (NCB).

Network of Music Partners provides copyright services to the music industry in collaboration with the collecting societies in United Kingdom, Denmark, Finland, Norway, Sweden, Iceland, the Netherlands, and the Baltics.



NMP – Network of Music Partners A/S Rued Langgaards Vej 8 2300 Copenhagen S Denmark

Email: nmp@dk.nmp.eu

